Andy Beshear TRANSPORTATION CABINET Jim Gray

GOVERNOR 200 Mero Street SECRETARY
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

January 26, 2026

CALL NO. 306
CONTRACT ID NO. 261103
ADDENDUM # 1

Subject: Perry County, FD06 097 NEW ACCESS
Letting January 29, 2026

(1) Revised - Proposal Bid Items - Pages 206-209 of 209
(2) Revised - Plan Sheet R2D

Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-
Procurement/ .

If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500.

Sincerely,

Rachel Mills, P.E.
Director

Division of Construction Procurement

RM:mr
Enclosures

TEAM .ail
KYTC | TRANSPORTATION.KY.GOV KE NTU KY) An Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/D
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REVISED ADDENDUM #1 1/26/2026

PERRY COUNTY Contract ID: 261103
FDO06 097 NEW ACCESS PROPOSAL BID ITEMS Page 206 of 209
261103 Page 1 0of 4
Report Date 1/26/26
261103
Section: 0001 - PAVING
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0010 00003 CRUSHED STONE BASE 18,001.00 TON $
0020 00020 TRAFFIC BOUND BASE 440.00 TON $
0030 00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE 178.00 TON $
0040 00103 ASPHALT SEAL COAT 21.00 TON $
0050 00212 CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 10,171.00 TON $
0060 00216 CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG76-22 1,949.00 TON $
0070 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 2,883.00 TON $
0080 00356 ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK 55.00 TON $
0090 00387 CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38B PG76-22 921.00 TON $
0100 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 814.00 TON $
Section: 0002 - ROADWAY
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0110 00078 CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2 14.00 TON $
0120 01000 PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN 543.00 LF $
0130 01010 NON-PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN 181.00 LF $
0140 01020 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 1-4 IN 5.00 EACH $
0150 01028 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 3-4 IN 7.00 EACH $
0160 01032 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 4-4 IN 2.00 EACH $
0170 01811 STANDARD CURB AND GUTTER MOD 1,272.00 LF $
0180 01876 STANDARD HEADER CURB MOD 210.00 LF $
DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI
0190 01987 DIRECTIONAL WHITE 3.00 EACH $
0200 02014 BARRICADE-TYPE Il 10.00 EACH $
0210 02159 TEMP DITCH 5,148.00 LF $
0220 02160 CLEAN TEMP DITCH 2,574.00 LF $
0230 02200 ROADWAY EXCAVATION 1,603,406.00 CUYD $
0240 02204 SPECIAL EXCAVATION 75,000.00 CUYD $
0250 02242 WATER 195.00 MGAL $
0260 02351 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE 219.00 LF $
0270 02391 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 4A 1.00 EACH $
0280 02429 RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1 80.00 EACH $
0290 02432 WITNESS POST 8.00 EACH $
0300 02483 CHANNEL LINING CLASS 1l 2,921.00 TON $
0310 02484 CHANNEL LINING CLASS l1lI 4,775.00 TON $
CLEARING AND GRUBBING
0320 02545 88 ACRES 1.00 LS $
CONCRETE-CLASS B
0330 02555 (REVISED 1-26-26) 13.44 CUYD $
0340 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS 324.00 SQFT $
0350 02585 EDGE KEY 259.00 LF $
0360 02607 FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE CLASS 2 FOR PIPE 10,576.00 SQYD $2.00 $ $21,152.00
0370 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.00 LS $
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LINE
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460
0470
0480
0490
0500
0510
0520
0530
0540
0550
0560
0570
0580
0590
0600
0610
0620
0630
0640
0650
0660
0670
0680
0690
0700
0710
0720
0730
0740
0750
0760
0770
0780
0790
0800
0810
0820
0830
0840

0850

BID CODE
02651
02671
02676
02696
02701
02703
02704
02705
02706
02707
02708
02726
03171
05950
05952
05953
05963
05964
05985
05992
06406
06410
06510
06514
06542
06543
06568
06574
06575
06578
06610
06611
06612
10020NS
10030NS
20191ED
20411ED
20458ES403
20550ND
20667ED
21289ED
23379EC
23791EC
23911EC
24114EC
24261EC
24843EC

26248EC

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 1/26/26
ALT DESCRIPTION

DIVERSIONS (BY-PASS DETOURS)
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS

TEMP SILT FENCE

SILT TRAP TYPE A

SILT TRAP TYPE B

SILT TRAP TYPE C

CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A

CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B

CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C

STAKING

CONC BARRIER WALL TYPE 9T
EROSION CONTROL BLANKET

TEMP MULCH

TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION
INITIAL FERTILIZER

MAINTENANCE FERTILIZER

SEEDING AND PROTECTION
AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE

SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN
STEEL POST TYPE 1

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN

PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN

PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W

PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN Y

PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN
PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW
PAVE MARKING-THERMO COMB ARROW
PAVE MARKING-THERMO MERGE ARROW
INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER-MW

INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER-MY

INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER-BY

FUEL ADJUSTMENT

ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT

OBJECT MARKER TY 3

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER
CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS

SAWCUT PAVEMENT

PNEUMATIC BACKSTOWING
LONGITUDINAL EDGE KEY

STAMPED CONCRETE

PAVE STRIPING-CHEVRON MARKINGS
GROUT

PAVE MARK-THERMO-YIELD

ISLAND CURB AND GUTTER(MODIFIED)
VIBRATING WIRE PIEZOMETER

ELECTRONIC DELIVERY MGMT SYSTEM -
AGG

QUANTITY
1.00
4.00
1.00
20,176.00
5,148.00
88.00
88.00
88.00
88.00
88.00
88.00
1.00
80.00
2,011.00
282,096.00
213,709.00
19.00
13.00
213,709.00
264.00
208.00
410.00
2,316.00
38,263.00
6,640.00
6,084.00
72.00
9.00
4.00
4.00
67.00
30.00
19.00
308,730.00
62,256.00
1.00
1,000.00
9,157.00
2,496.00
500.00
2,496.00
382.00
167.00
247.00
20.00
298.00
4.00

1.00

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 1/26/2026

UNIT UNIT PRIC
LS
EACH
LS
LF
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
LS
LF
SQYD
SQYD
SQYD
TON
TON
SQYD
TON
SQFT
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
DOLL $1.00
DOLL $1.00
EACH
HOUR
LF
LF
TON
LF
SQYD
SQFT
CuYD
EACH
LF
EACH

LS
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FP AMOUNT
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$308,730.00
$62,256.00
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Section: 0003 - DRAINAGE

LINE
0860
0870
0880
0890
0900
0910
0920
0930
0940
0950
0960
0970
0980
0990
1000
1010
1020
1030
1040
1050

BID CODE
00440
00441
00462
00464
00466
00468
00469
00470
00522
01204
01208
01210
01212
01214
01433
01434
01444
01456
01490
24814EC

ALT DESCRIPTION

ENTRANCE PIPE-15 IN

ENTRANCE PIPE-18 IN

CULVERT PIPE-18 IN

CULVERT PIPE-24 IN

CULVERT PIPE-30 IN

CULVERT PIPE-36 IN

CULVERT PIPE-42 IN

CULVERT PIPE-48 IN

STORM SEWER PIPE-18 IN

PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-18 IN
PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-24 IN
PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-30 IN
PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-36 IN
PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-42 IN
SLOPED BOX OUTLET TYPE 1-18 IN
SLOPED BOX OUTLET TYPE 1-24 IN
SLOPED AND PARALLEL HEADWALL-18 IN
CURB BOX INLET TYPE A

DROP BOX INLET TYPE 1

PIPELINE INSPECTION

Section: 0004 - LIGHTING

LINE
1060
1070
1080
1090
1100
1110
1120
1130
1140
1150
1160

BID CODE
04712
04761
04780
04820
04832
20391NS835
21543EN
23161EN
24749EC
24851EC
24902EC

ALT DESCRIPTION

POLE 100 FT MTG HT HIGH MAST
LIGHTING CONTROL EQUIPMENT
FUSED CONNECTOR KIT
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING
WIRE-NO. 12

ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE A
BORE AND JACK CONDUIT

POLE BASE-HIGH MAST

HIGH MAST LED LUMINAIRE
CABLE-NO. 10/3C DUCTED

PVC CONDUIT-3 IN-SCHEDULE 80

Section: 0005 - WATERLINE

LINE
1170
1180
1190
1200
1210

BID CODE
14014
14022
14059
14079
14081

ALT DESCRIPTION

W ENCASEMENT STEEL OPEN CUT RANGE 3
W FLUSH HYDRANT ASSEMBLY

W PIPE PVC 06 INCH

W SERV PE/PLST LONG SIDE 2 IN

W SERVICE RELOCATE

QUANTITY
212.00
40.00
352.00
379.00
272.00
862.00
86.00
360.00
54.00
6.00
3.00
2.00
6.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
4.00
2.00
2.00
2,557.00

QUANTITY
2.00
1.00
4.00

240.00
600.00
4.00
280.00
19.00
8.00
410.00
280.00

QUANTITY
140.00
3.00
1,325.00
1.00
3.00

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 1/26/2026

UNIT UNIT PRIC
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
LF

UNIT UNIT PRIC
EACH
EACH
EACH

LF
LF
EACH
LF
CcuYD
EACH
LF
LF

UNIT UNIT PRIC
LF
EACH
LF
EACH
EACH
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FP AMOUNT
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Page 4 of 4
Report Date 1/26/26

LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

1220 14094 W TIE-IN 06 INCH 4.00 EACH $

1230 14105 W VALVE 06 INCH 2.00 EACH $

1240 14144 W LINE MARKER 9.00 EACH $

Section: 0006 - DEMOBILIZATION &/OR MOBILIZATION

LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
1250 02568 MOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $
1260 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $
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